                     TX75XXK  series
         60V 250mA Ultra Low Current Consumption CMOS Voltage Regulator
1
Features
⚫ Vin Range up to 60V
⚫ Output range:1.5V~5.0V
⚫ Maximum output current: 250mA
⚫ Dropout voltage:700mV @ IOUT=100mA

         60V 250mA Ultra Low Current Consumption CMOS Voltage Regulator
2
Order Information
TX75①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
①② Integer Output Voltage(1.5~5.0V)
③ K Code
④
M Package: SOT23-3
P Package: SOT89
G Package: SOT223
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Block Diagram
                     TX75XXK  series
         60V 250mA Ultra Low Current Consumption CMOS Voltage Regulator
3
Pin Assignment
SOT23-3 (Top View)
Table1: TX75XXKMG series (SOT23-3 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 VIN Input voltage pin
SOT89 (Top View)
1     2     3
Mark
 Table2：TX75XXKPG series (SOT89 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT223 (Top View)
Mark
 1     2      3
 Table3：TX75XXKGG series (SOT223 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND  GND pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin